
 

 
 
 

 
 
Godwin Lane Regional Pond Drainage Improvements Project Schedule 
 
Design Schedule 

• Design NTP issued Date: March 14, 2019 
• 450-day design schedule 
• Contract Completion Date: June 6, 2020 
• Change Order executed to extend time for EOR due to project delays 
• Current Completion Date: January 12, 2021 

 
Construction Schedule 

• Construction NTP issued Date: June 1, 2020 
• Construction Start Date: July 6, 2020 
• Substantial Completion Date: December 3, 2020 
• Final Completion Date: January 4, 2021 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 

3363 West Park Place • Pensacola, Florida 32505 
(850) 595-3440 • www.myescambia.com 

 

Joy Jones, P.E. 
Director, County Engineer 
Engineering Department 


